AD-Ai2 7 0JINT OPERATION PLANNING SYSTEM (JOPS) UTC-UXC i'
DIRECTORY FILE (UTC TAB) GENERATOR USERS MANUAL(U)
NATIONAL MILITARY COMMAND SYSTEM SUPPORT CENTER
UNCLASSIFIEDiNASHINOGTON DC MRY7 F/G 9/2 Nmommiimmmiiiol
smm"..-mol
I-.,5
NATIONA BUEUO SADRS-16-
,.5 111°., il .

2.6 System Data Base.
a. UTC-UIC Directory File. The ITC-UIC Directory File contains
an index to the FORSTQ file based on the Unit Type Code.
.4
t4
4 , - -. -"- -:" . " - " - - -.-u
'' ' ' ' ' ' ' '' w ' ' ' ' ' ' '
b. FORSTAT Active Unit File (FORSTQ). The FORSTQ file contains
status and identity information on all of the active units maintained
.U on the full FORSTAT data base. The FORSTQ file is utilized as a subset
of the FORSTAT system.
2.7 General Description of Inputs, Processing, and Outputs.
U. a. The required inputs for directory file generation are the FORSTQ
file and two data files containing the ISP parameters for both the IJTC-
UIC Directory File and the FORSTQ file. Additionally, when UTCTAB is
compiled, the FORSTAT Copy Library is required. The library provides the
latest FORSTAT file description.
b. In the compilation phase, the UTCTAB source program obtains the
FORSTQ file description from the copy library. The ISP parameters for
both FORSTQ and the directory file are retrieved from the external
parameter files. Once this information has been accessed, UTCTAB reads
each record from the FORSTQ and constructs records for the directory
file. During execution the output report is produced. After file
creation is complete, a save of the file is made on magnetic tape.
' c. System outputs are the UTC-UIC Directory File, a magnetic tape
back-up and a printed report.
7 1
l -~---- --
SECTION 3 STAFF FUNCTIONS RELATED TO TECHNICAL OPERATIONS
3.1 Input Requirements
a. UTCTAB should be run as a recurring production job on a
weekly basis by the user site's JOPS Support Group. This weekly run
completely regenerates the directory file with the current FORSTQ
UIC's and UTC's. Intermediate runs can be made on an "as needed"
basis to support exercises and special functions where the latest
information is imperative.
b. User input is in the form of the run decks illustrated in
Appendix A. All associated user input is contained in the run decks.
3.2 Composition Rules
The input length, format, and punctuation follow the standard H6000
rules for Job Control Language and Index Sequential Processing.
3.3 Vocabulary
No special vocabulary is required for system execution.
3.4 Input Formats
The input format for the FORSTQ file taken from the FORSTAT Copy
Library appears in Appendix B, Figure 1. The input ISP parameters
for the FORSTQ file and the UTC-UIC Directory File appear in Appendix
B, Figures 2 and 3 respectively.
6
0I
9 I
3.S Sample Inputs
UTCTAB is a stand-alone job which can be executed in a "load and go"
mode from an object library. The user can, at his option, maintain
the source file and execute in a "compile, load and go" mode. thus